
European Cadet Championships
Sunday, 23 February 2025 - 09:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 ARAKELYAN HRACHYA ARM 09/10/2008
2 KHACHATURYAN Narek ARM 01/10/2008
3 KHALATYAN ARTYOM ARM 01/01/2008
4 LUKARSCH Florian AUT 252 14/05/2008
5 PUCHER Philipp AUT 261 09/11/2010
6 SISO ESCHE Nicolas AUT 60 07/05/2009
7 ZWOELFER Christoph AUT 170 18/08/2008
8 FATULLAYEV VAHAB AZE 41 24/03/2008
9 MISIRZADE Oruj AZE 530 28/12/2009
10 SAFARBAYOV EMIN AZE 178 05/04/2008
11 DE WINTER Alexander BEL 20 17/08/2008
12 GRANDJEAN Achille BEL 25 09/12/2008
13 HERCOT Matthys BEL 103 14/09/2008
14 VAN LAECKE Wout BEL 2 30/03/2009
15 DENCHEV Yavor BUL 150 11/04/2008
16 KURTAKOV Daniel BUL 378 03/08/2010
17 PENCHEV Georgi BUL 446 22/02/2008
18 PETROV Theodore BUL 151 13/06/2008
19 ADAMOU Konstantinos CYP 484 06/02/2008
20 DUBEY ROHAN STYLIANOS CYP 518 19/04/2008
21 THEOFANOUS Dionysios CYP 163 02/06/2010
22 TSAKUNOV Matvey CYP 320 17/05/2008
23 KVICERA Vladimir CZE 46 31/03/2010
24 MICHEK Jakub CZE 104 17/12/2009
25 MORENO Rafael Jan CZE 167 17/01/2010
26 WALLER Jonas CZE 17 10/10/2008
27 LAU MADSEN Jonas DEN 292 16/12/2008
28 MULDER Carlos Luca DEN 173 20/08/2008
29 PEDERSEN Adrian DEN 201 14/04/2008
30 RICHARDT Chayenn DEN 85 06/10/2008
31 CORDOBA ALVAREZ Jorge ESP 195 14/01/2009
32 ENRIQUEZ Lucas ESP 64 04/09/2008
33 GARCIA MIGUEL Ruben ESP 50 12/06/2008
34 MORENO JIMENEZ Rodrigo ESP 226 26/05/2008
35 DJAGILEV Jevgeni EST 164 20/06/2008
36 JARTS Nikita EST 269 27/05/2010
37 KOLOMIJEC Kirill EST 187 01/01/2008
38 TALEN Gothard EST 135 15/07/2008
39 SCHLIZEWSKI Neeo FIN 616 04/10/2011
40 VIIDIK Romet FIN 250 28/10/2008
41 CUADRADO Xavier FRA 74 01/01/2008
42 ETONDE BEBEY Lelio FRA 70 05/05/2008
43 GAULIARD Thomas FRA 8 14/05/2008
44 MILLOT TRISTRAM tiago FRA 44 09/05/2008
45 ESIOVWA-THOMPSON Oghenegaren GBR 89 29/06/2009
46 LEECH Stanley GBR 32 21/11/2008
47 LUTYENS-HUMFREY Charlie GBR 38 12/03/2008
48 NICHOLAS Alex GBR 45 11/03/2009
49 DIDIA TSOTNE GEO 190 11/09/2008
50 KATAMADZE LUKA GEO 334 20/01/2010
51 SABA DZNELADZE GEO 18/12/2008
52 SHAVLADZE Georgy GEO 12/05/2009
53 DENG Levi GER 12 11/08/2008
54 HUMMEL Rudy GER 76 30/04/2008
55 SCHLICKENRIEDER Florian GER 146 28/10/2008
56 SCHULLER Stephan GER 62 09/05/2008
57 ANTONIOU Antonios Achilleas GRE 148 14/01/2010
58 MINOS Fotios GRE 51 13/04/2009
59 SOUKERAS Nikolaos GRE 215 04/03/2010
60 TSOKAS Vasileios GRE 7 02/01/2008
61 KISS Donat HUN 21 02/04/2008
62 KOCH Lenard HUN 138 09/04/2008
63 MAKAI Benjamin HUN 37 17/03/2009
64 PETROVSZKI Aron HUN 5 19/06/2009



# Name Country Rank Birthdate
65 DEL PRETE Davide ITA 18 11/11/2008
66 DELFINO Francesco ITA 1 18/02/2008
67 MAGNI Riccardo ITA 11 07/06/2008
68 SONNESSA Nicolo ITA 26 09/01/2008
69 GAVRINAS Dominykas LTU 380 25/07/2008
70 LISOVSKIJ Edgar LTU 573 02/04/2008
71 PALCINSKAS Algirdas LTU 603 16/03/2010
72 RAUKTYS Rytis LTU 75 05/05/2008
73 BUNDALESKI Ognen MKD 114 17/01/2008
74 DAMJANOSKI Petar MKD 65 06/03/2008
75 VERSTEIJNEN Jan-Koen NED 116 28/01/2008
76 ALEXANDER AIRES Ricardo NOR 158 28/04/2009
77 DAHLE Abel Austbo NOR 254 17/11/2009
78 FOSSUM Alexander Allport NOR 87 26/01/2008
79 LINDLAND Olav NOR 171 05/12/2008
80 GOLACH Franciszek POL 204 30/07/2009
81 KAPINOS Witold POL 108 12/06/2009
82 KOSTIUKOV Kostiantyn POL 196 25/03/2008
83 SIWEK Marcin POL 212 01/08/2008
84 ALBERGARIA Tiago POR 465 03/12/2008
85 ARCIDIACONO Lorenzo POR 94 14/09/2008
86 KLUSMANN Friedrich POR 659 12/02/2008
87 MELO Xavier POR 08/03/2011
88 COTRUTA Matei ROU 154 05/07/2008
89 POPA Gabriel ROU 88 01/03/2008
90 POPA Stefan ROU 28 30/01/2009
91 UBERTI Francesco ROU 101 21/07/2009
92 RUSEV Ivan SRB 381 01/03/2009
93 STANOJEVIC Sterija SRB 522 09/01/2008
94 FAVRE Aurelien SUI 34 18/01/2008
95 HEER Juri SUI 165 19/08/2009
96 QUELIN-GUERLAIS Gaspard SUI 73 16/07/2008
97 STOLZ Arthur SUI 168 06/01/2009
98 KERUL Peter SVK 240 28/03/2008
99 MIKO Lukas SVK 61 26/06/2008
100 BRANDBERG Nils SWE 133 27/09/2008
101 DAHLIN Teodor SWE 92 03/11/2008
102 KOIJ Egon SWE 193 21/10/2009
103 ZIMMERMAN Filip SWE 6 29/04/2008
104 CEVIZICI mehmet ilgar TUR 42 19/05/2009
105 EROLCEVIK Doruk TUR 3 15/09/2008
106 ORAN Goksu Mert TUR 29 18/02/2008
107 TIFTIK iskender yigit TUR 139 22/04/2010
108 BONDARCHUK Arsenii UKR 15 11/05/2008
109 GULA Maksym UKR 90 21/08/2008
110 KARAPYSH Arsenii UKR 30 16/01/2009
111 KHVOROST Maksym UKR 43 18/07/2008



16 pools
1 pool of 6 and 15 pools of 7
82 (73,87% of 111) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 128 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



European Cadet Championships
Sunday, 23 February 2025 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 DELFINO Francesco ITA 1
2 VAN LAECKE Wout BEL 2
3 EROLCEVIK Doruk TUR 3
4 PETROVSZKI Aron HUN 5
5 ZIMMERMAN Filip SWE 6
6 TSOKAS Vasileios GRE 7
7 GAULIARD Thomas FRA 8
8 MAGNI Riccardo ITA 11
9 DENG Levi GER 12
10 BONDARCHUK Arsenii UKR 15
11 WALLER Jonas CZE 17
12 DEL PRETE Davide ITA 18
13 DE WINTER Alexander BEL 20
14 KISS Donat HUN 21
15 GRANDJEAN Achille BEL 25
16 SONNESSA Nicolo ITA 26
17 POPA Stefan ROU 28
18 ORAN Goksu Mert TUR 29
19 KARAPYSH Arsenii UKR 30
20 LEECH Stanley GBR 32
21 FAVRE Aurelien SUI 34
22 MAKAI Benjamin HUN 37
23 LUTYENS-HUMFREY Charlie GBR 38
24 FATULLAYEV VAHAB AZE 41
25 CEVIZICI mehmet ilgar TUR 42
26 KHVOROST Maksym UKR 43
27 MILLOT TRISTRAM tiago FRA 44
28 NICHOLAS Alex GBR 45
29 KVICERA Vladimir CZE 46
30 GARCIA MIGUEL Ruben ESP 50
31 MINOS Fotios GRE 51
32 SISO ESCHE Nicolas AUT 60
33 MIKO Lukas SVK 61
34 SCHULLER Stephan GER 62
35 ENRIQUEZ Lucas ESP 64
36 DAMJANOSKI Petar MKD 65
37 ETONDE BEBEY Lelio FRA 70
38 QUELIN-GUERLAIS Gaspard SUI 73
39 CUADRADO Xavier FRA 74
40 RAUKTYS Rytis LTU 75
41 HUMMEL Rudy GER 76
42 RICHARDT Chayenn DEN 85
43 FOSSUM Alexander Allport NOR 87
44 POPA Gabriel ROU 88
45 ESIOVWA-THOMPSON Oghenegaren GBR 89
46 GULA Maksym UKR 90
47 DAHLIN Teodor SWE 92
48 ARCIDIACONO Lorenzo POR 94
49 UBERTI Francesco ROU 101
50 HERCOT Matthys BEL 103
51 MICHEK Jakub CZE 104
52 KAPINOS Witold POL 108
53 BUNDALESKI Ognen MKD 114
54 VERSTEIJNEN Jan-Koen NED 116
55 BRANDBERG Nils SWE 133
56 TALEN Gothard EST 135
57 KOCH Lenard HUN 138
58 TIFTIK iskender yigit TUR 139
59 SCHLICKENRIEDER Florian GER 146
60 ANTONIOU Antonios Achilleas GRE 148
61 DENCHEV Yavor BUL 150
62 PETROV Theodore BUL 151
63 COTRUTA Matei ROU 154



Seed Name Country Rank Notes
64 ALEXANDER AIRES Ricardo NOR 158
65 THEOFANOUS Dionysios CYP 163
66 DJAGILEV Jevgeni EST 164
67 HEER Juri SUI 165
68 MORENO Rafael Jan CZE 167
69 STOLZ Arthur SUI 168
70 ZWOELFER Christoph AUT 170
71 LINDLAND Olav NOR 171
72 MULDER Carlos Luca DEN 173
73 SAFARBAYOV EMIN AZE 178
74 KOLOMIJEC Kirill EST 187
75 DIDIA TSOTNE GEO 190
76 KOIJ Egon SWE 193
77 CORDOBA ALVAREZ Jorge ESP 195
78 KOSTIUKOV Kostiantyn POL 196
79 PEDERSEN Adrian DEN 201
80 GOLACH Franciszek POL 204
81 SIWEK Marcin POL 212
82 SOUKERAS Nikolaos GRE 215
83 MORENO JIMENEZ Rodrigo ESP 226
84 KERUL Peter SVK 240
85 VIIDIK Romet FIN 250
86 LUKARSCH Florian AUT 252
87 DAHLE Abel Austbo NOR 254
88 PUCHER Philipp AUT 261
89 JARTS Nikita EST 269
90 LAU MADSEN Jonas DEN 292
91 TSAKUNOV Matvey CYP 320
92 KATAMADZE LUKA GEO 334
93 KURTAKOV Daniel BUL 378
94 GAVRINAS Dominykas LTU 380
95 RUSEV Ivan SRB 381
96 PENCHEV Georgi BUL 446
97 ALBERGARIA Tiago POR 465
98 ADAMOU Konstantinos CYP 484
99 DUBEY ROHAN STYLIANOS CYP 518
100 STANOJEVIC Sterija SRB 522
101 MISIRZADE Oruj AZE 530
102 LISOVSKIJ Edgar LTU 573
103 PALCINSKAS Algirdas LTU 603
104 SCHLIZEWSKI Neeo FIN 616
105 KLUSMANN Friedrich POR 659
106 KHALATYAN ARTYOM ARM
107 SABA DZNELADZE GEO
108 ARAKELYAN HRACHYA ARM
109 SHAVLADZE Georgy GEO
110 MELO Xavier POR
111 KHACHATURYAN Narek ARM



European Cadet Championships
Sunday, 23 February 2025 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip Blue

09:00

Referee(s):

PALCINSKAS Mindaugas (LTU)
DUL Michal (POL)

SISO ESCHE Nicolas AUT

ALEXANDER AIRES Ricardo NOR

MIKO Lukas SVK

DELFINO Francesco ITA

THEOFANOUS Dionysios CYP

ALBERGARIA Tiago POR

PENCHEV Georgi BUL

Strip Yellow

09:00

Referee(s):

TSIMBOLYNETS Anhelina (UKR)
BUCHS Daniel (SUI)

VAN LAECKE Wout BEL

KURTAKOV Daniel BUL

DJAGILEV Jevgeni EST

SCHULLER Stephan GER

MINOS Fotios GRE

COTRUTA Matei ROU

Strip Green

09:00

Referee(s):

STEACY Sarah (IRL)
SCHARF Willhelm (GER)

HEER Juri SUI

GARCIA MIGUEL Ruben ESP

DUBEY ROHAN STYLIANOS CYP

PETROV Theodore BUL

EROLCEVIK Doruk TUR

RUSEV Ivan SRB

DAMJANOSKI Petar MKD



Strip Red

09:00

Referee(s):

BORSODI Andras (NOR)

DENCHEV Yavor BUL

ENRIQUEZ Lucas ESP

KVICERA Vladimir CZE

GAVRINAS Dominykas LTU

STANOJEVIC Sterija SRB

PETROVSZKI Aron HUN

STOLZ Arthur SUI

Strip 5

09:00

Referee(s):

FRERES Hugo (BEL)

ETONDE BEBEY Lelio FRA

ANTONIOU Antonios Achilleas GRE

NICHOLAS Alex GBR

KATAMADZE LUKA GEO

MORENO Rafael Jan CZE

MISIRZADE Oruj AZE

ZIMMERMAN Filip SWE

Strip 6

09:00

Referee(s):

MANDOV Ivan (BUL)

SCHLICKENRIEDER Florian GER

TSAKUNOV Matvey CYP

MILLOT TRISTRAM tiago FRA

QUELIN-GUERLAIS Gaspard SUI

TSOKAS Vasileios GRE

ZWOELFER Christoph AUT

LISOVSKIJ Edgar LTU



Strip 7

09:00

Referee(s):

KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)

GAULIARD Thomas FRA

KHVOROST Maksym UKR

LINDLAND Olav NOR

TIFTIK iskender yigit TUR

RAUKTYS Rytis LTU

SCHLIZEWSKI Neeo FIN

LAU MADSEN Jonas DEN

Strip 8

09:00

Referee(s):

BOUKAS Evangelos (GRE)

JARTS Nikita EST

MULDER Carlos Luca DEN

CEVIZICI mehmet ilgar TUR

KOCH Lenard HUN

CUADRADO Xavier FRA

PALCINSKAS Algirdas LTU

MAGNI Riccardo ITA

Strip 9

09:00

Referee(s):

MIDDELVELD Remco (NED)

KLUSMANN Friedrich POR

FATULLAYEV VAHAB AZE

RICHARDT Chayenn DEN

DIDIA TSOTNE GEO

PUCHER Philipp AUT

DENG Levi GER

TALEN Gothard EST



Strip 10

09:00

Referee(s):

APTSIAURI Tatia (GEO)

KHALATYAN ARTYOM ARM

DAHLE Abel Austbo NOR

BONDARCHUK Arsenii UKR

BRANDBERG Nils SWE

SAFARBAYOV EMIN AZE

HUMMEL Rudy GER

LUTYENS-HUMFREY Charlie GBR

Strip 11

09:00

Referee(s):

EKENLER Alperen Furkan (TUR)

VERSTEIJNEN Jan-Koen NED

LUKARSCH Florian AUT

KOLOMIJEC Kirill EST

WALLER Jonas CZE

MAKAI Benjamin HUN

SABA DZNELADZE GEO

FOSSUM Alexander Allport NOR

Strip 12

09:00

Referee(s):

MACHADO Miguel (POR)

POPA Gabriel ROU

DEL PRETE Davide ITA

ARAKELYAN HRACHYA ARM

VIIDIK Romet FIN

FAVRE Aurelien SUI

KOIJ Egon SWE

BUNDALESKI Ognen MKD



Strip 17

09:00

Referee(s):

PETKOVIC Lara (CRO)

SHAVLADZE Georgy GEO

DE WINTER Alexander BEL

CORDOBA ALVAREZ Jorge ESP

LEECH Stanley GBR

KAPINOS Witold POL

KERUL Peter SVK

GULA Maksym UKR

Strip 18

09:00

Referee(s):

ANT Mehmet Fatih (TUR)

KARAPYSH Arsenii UKR

MICHEK Jakub CZE

MELO Xavier POR

MORENO JIMENEZ Rodrigo ESP

ESIOVWA-THOMPSON Oghenegaren GBR

KOSTIUKOV Kostiantyn POL

KISS Donat HUN

Strip 19

09:00

Referee(s):

VALIULIN Dmitri (EST)

GRANDJEAN Achille BEL

UBERTI Francesco ROU

SIWEK Marcin POL

KHACHATURYAN Narek ARM

DAHLIN Teodor SWE

ORAN Goksu Mert TUR

PEDERSEN Adrian DEN



Strip 20

09:00

Referee(s):

TUNCAN Bagdagul (TUR)

GOLACH Franciszek POL

POPA Stefan ROU

HERCOT Matthys BEL

ARCIDIACONO Lorenzo POR

SOUKERAS Nikolaos GRE

SONNESSA Nicolo ITA
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1T GAULIARD Thomas FRA 6 1,00 30 15 +15 Advanced
1T GARCIA MIGUEL Ruben ESP 6 1,00 30 15 +15 Advanced
3 DELFINO Francesco ITA 6 1,00 22 12 +10 Advanced
4 GULA Maksym UKR 5 0,83 27 11 +16 Advanced
5 STOLZ Arthur SUI 5 0,83 28 18 +10 Advanced
6 KAPINOS Witold POL 5 0,83 27 17 +10 Advanced
7 KISS Donat HUN 5 0,83 28 19 +9 Advanced
8 ORAN Goksu Mert TUR 5 0,83 27 18 +9 Advanced
9 ZWOELFER Christoph AUT 5 0,83 24 16 +8 Advanced
10 GRANDJEAN Achille BEL 5 0,83 24 17 +7 Advanced
11 KHVOROST Maksym UKR 5 0,83 27 21 +6 Advanced
12 HUMMEL Rudy GER 5 0,83 26 20 +6 Advanced
13 EROLCEVIK Doruk TUR 5 0,83 27 22 +5 Advanced
14 KOCH Lenard HUN 5 0,83 26 21 +5 Advanced
15 CUADRADO Xavier FRA 5 0,83 24 19 +5 Advanced
16 HERCOT Matthys BEL 4 0,80 23 13 +10 Advanced
17 SONNESSA Nicolo ITA 4 0,80 21 11 +10 Advanced
18T VAN LAECKE Wout BEL 4 0,80 22 15 +7 Advanced
18T DJAGILEV Jevgeni EST 4 0,80 22 15 +7 Advanced
20 JARTS Nikita EST 4 0,67 28 14 +14 Advanced
21 KARAPYSH Arsenii UKR 4 0,67 27 16 +11 Advanced
22 LEECH Stanley GBR 4 0,67 24 13 +11 Advanced
23 ENRIQUEZ Lucas ESP 4 0,67 27 17 +10 Advanced
24 HEER Juri SUI 4 0,67 27 18 +9 Advanced
25T DEL PRETE Davide ITA 4 0,67 23 14 +9 Advanced
25T MILLOT TRISTRAM tiago FRA 4 0,67 23 14 +9 Advanced
27 MIKO Lukas SVK 4 0,67 23 15 +8 Advanced
28 KOLOMIJEC Kirill EST 4 0,67 28 21 +7 Advanced
29 SAFARBAYOV EMIN AZE 4 0,67 26 19 +7 Advanced
30 PETROVSZKI Aron HUN 4 0,67 28 22 +6 Advanced
31 NICHOLAS Alex GBR 4 0,67 26 20 +6 Advanced
32 ZIMMERMAN Filip SWE 4 0,67 25 19 +6 Advanced
33 MAGNI Riccardo ITA 4 0,67 24 18 +6 Advanced
34 RICHARDT Chayenn DEN 4 0,67 27 22 +5 Advanced
35T DIDIA TSOTNE GEO 4 0,67 26 21 +5 Advanced
35T ANTONIOU Antonios Achilleas GRE 4 0,67 26 21 +5 Advanced
35T VIIDIK Romet FIN 4 0,67 26 21 +5 Advanced
35T DENG Levi GER 4 0,67 26 21 +5 Advanced
39 VERSTEIJNEN Jan-Koen NED 4 0,67 25 20 +5 Advanced
40T DE WINTER Alexander BEL 4 0,67 24 19 +5 Advanced
40T WALLER Jonas CZE 4 0,67 24 19 +5 Advanced
40T FAVRE Aurelien SUI 4 0,67 24 19 +5 Advanced
43 POPA Gabriel ROU 4 0,67 23 18 +5 Advanced
44 BUNDALESKI Ognen MKD 4 0,67 23 19 +4 Advanced
45 FATULLAYEV VAHAB AZE 4 0,67 25 22 +3 Advanced
46 LUTYENS-HUMFREY Charlie GBR 4 0,67 24 21 +3 Advanced
47 ALEXANDER AIRES Ricardo NOR 4 0,67 25 23 +2 Advanced
48 MICHEK Jakub CZE 4 0,67 23 22 +1 Advanced
49 DENCHEV Yavor BUL 4 0,67 22 22 0 Advanced
50 POPA Stefan ROU 3 0,60 21 17 +4 Advanced
51 GOLACH Franciszek POL 3 0,60 19 17 +2 Advanced
52 SCHULLER Stephan GER 3 0,60 18 19 -1 Advanced
53 PETROV Theodore BUL 3 0,50 25 19 +6 Advanced
54 UBERTI Francesco ROU 3 0,50 23 18 +5 Advanced
55 SCHLICKENRIEDER Florian GER 3 0,50 22 18 +4 Advanced
56 TSOKAS Vasileios GRE 3 0,50 21 17 +4 Advanced
57 LAU MADSEN Jonas DEN 3 0,50 25 22 +3 Advanced
58 KOSTIUKOV Kostiantyn POL 3 0,50 24 21 +3 Advanced
59 FOSSUM Alexander Allport NOR 3 0,50 23 20 +3 Advanced
60 BONDARCHUK Arsenii UKR 3 0,50 26 24 +2 Advanced
61 MORENO Rafael Jan CZE 3 0,50 24 22 +2 Advanced
62 SIWEK Marcin POL 3 0,50 23 22 +1 Advanced
63 PUCHER Philipp AUT 3 0,50 22 23 -1 Advanced



Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
64 QUELIN-GUERLAIS Gaspard SUI 3 0,50 19 21 -2 Advanced
65 SISO ESCHE Nicolas AUT 3 0,50 18 20 -2 Advanced
66 PEDERSEN Adrian DEN 3 0,50 23 26 -3 Advanced
67 LINDLAND Olav NOR 3 0,50 20 23 -3 Advanced
68 ESIOVWA-THOMPSON Oghenegaren GBR 3 0,50 19 23 -4 Advanced
69 MISIRZADE Oruj AZE 3 0,50 17 23 -6 Advanced
70 KURTAKOV Daniel BUL 2 0,40 16 19 -3 Advanced
71 MAKAI Benjamin HUN 2 0,33 22 23 -1 Advanced
72 DAHLIN Teodor SWE 2 0,33 25 27 -2 Advanced
73 MULDER Carlos Luca DEN 2 0,33 22 25 -3 Advanced
74 THEOFANOUS Dionysios CYP 2 0,33 20 23 -3 Advanced
75T DAMJANOSKI Petar MKD 2 0,33 21 25 -4 Advanced
75T TIFTIK iskender yigit TUR 2 0,33 21 25 -4 Advanced
77 KVICERA Vladimir CZE 2 0,33 19 23 -4 Advanced
78 RAUKTYS Rytis LTU 2 0,33 18 22 -4 Advanced
79T KATAMADZE LUKA GEO 2 0,33 22 27 -5 Advanced
79T DAHLE Abel Austbo NOR 2 0,33 22 27 -5 Advanced
81 ALBERGARIA Tiago POR 2 0,33 21 26 -5 Advanced
82T BRANDBERG Nils SWE 2 0,33 18 24 -6 Advanced
82T TALEN Gothard EST 2 0,33 18 24 -6 Advanced
84 CORDOBA ALVAREZ Jorge ESP 2 0,33 16 22 -6 Eliminated
85 SABA DZNELADZE GEO 2 0,33 18 27 -9 Eliminated
86 LISOVSKIJ Edgar LTU 2 0,33 16 25 -9 Eliminated
87 LUKARSCH Florian AUT 2 0,33 17 27 -10 Eliminated
88 MINOS Fotios GRE 1 0,20 17 21 -4 Eliminated
89 COTRUTA Matei ROU 1 0,20 18 24 -6 Eliminated
90 ARCIDIACONO Lorenzo POR 1 0,20 8 21 -13 Eliminated
91 KHALATYAN ARTYOM ARM 1 0,17 21 28 -7 Eliminated
92T CEVIZICI mehmet ilgar TUR 1 0,17 19 27 -8 Eliminated
92T ETONDE BEBEY Lelio FRA 1 0,17 19 27 -8 Eliminated
94 MELO Xavier POR 1 0,17 17 25 -8 Eliminated
95 STANOJEVIC Sterija SRB 1 0,17 17 27 -10 Eliminated
96 MORENO JIMENEZ Rodrigo ESP 1 0,17 17 29 -12 Eliminated
97 GAVRINAS Dominykas LTU 1 0,17 13 25 -12 Eliminated
98 KERUL Peter SVK 1 0,17 13 26 -13 Eliminated
99T RUSEV Ivan SRB 1 0,17 11 25 -14 Eliminated
99T TSAKUNOV Matvey CYP 1 0,17 11 25 -14 Eliminated
101 KOIJ Egon SWE 1 0,17 13 28 -15 Eliminated
102 PENCHEV Georgi BUL 0 0,00 20 30 -10 Eliminated
103 KLUSMANN Friedrich POR 0 0,00 17 28 -11 Eliminated
104 SCHLIZEWSKI Neeo FIN 0 0,00 17 30 -13 Eliminated
105 ARAKELYAN HRACHYA ARM 0 0,00 16 29 -13 Eliminated
106 SOUKERAS Nikolaos GRE 0 0,00 10 23 -13 Eliminated
107T KHACHATURYAN Narek ARM 0 0,00 13 30 -17 Eliminated
107T DUBEY ROHAN STYLIANOS CYP 0 0,00 13 30 -17 Eliminated
109 PALCINSKAS Algirdas LTU 0 0,00 9 28 -19 Eliminated
110 SHAVLADZE Georgy GEO 0 0,00 7 30 -23 Eliminated
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Ref: PETKOVIC Lara (CRO)
Video: STEACY Sarah (IRL)
Assist: TUNCAN Bagdagul (TUR)
Assist: VALIULIN Dmitri (EST)
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Finals
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European Cadet Championships
Sunday, 23 February 2025 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 KISS Donat HUN 02/04/2008
2 SONNESSA Nicolo ITA 09/01/2008
3T KARAPYSH Arsenii UKR 16/01/2009
3T DELFINO Francesco ITA 18/02/2008
5 GULA Maksym UKR 21/08/2008
6 KHVOROST Maksym UKR 18/07/2008
7 POPA Stefan ROU 30/01/2009
8 MULDER Carlos Luca DEN 20/08/2008
9T GAULIARD Thomas FRA 14/05/2008
9T GARCIA MIGUEL Ruben ESP 12/06/2008
11 KAPINOS Witold POL 12/06/2009
12 ORAN Goksu Mert TUR 18/02/2008
13 VIIDIK Romet FIN 28/10/2008
14 FAVRE Aurelien SUI 18/01/2008
15 FATULLAYEV VAHAB AZE 24/03/2008
16 GOLACH Franciszek POL 30/07/2009
17 STOLZ Arthur SUI 06/01/2009
18 HUMMEL Rudy GER 30/04/2008
19 EROLCEVIK Doruk TUR 15/09/2008
20 VAN LAECKE Wout BEL 30/03/2009
21 LEECH Stanley GBR 21/11/2008
22 HEER Juri SUI 19/08/2009
23 MILLOT TRISTRAM tiago FRA 09/05/2008
24 PETROVSZKI Aron HUN 19/06/2009
25 ZIMMERMAN Filip SWE 29/04/2008
26 RICHARDT Chayenn DEN 06/10/2008
27T DIDIA TSOTNE GEO 11/09/2008
27T DENG Levi GER 11/08/2008
29 WALLER Jonas CZE 10/10/2008
30 SCHLICKENRIEDER Florian GER 28/10/2008
31 DAHLE Abel Austbo NOR 17/11/2009
32 TALEN Gothard EST 15/07/2008
33 ZWOELFER Christoph AUT 18/08/2008
34 GRANDJEAN Achille BEL 09/12/2008
35 KOCH Lenard HUN 09/04/2008
36 CUADRADO Xavier FRA 01/01/2008
37 HERCOT Matthys BEL 14/09/2008
38 DJAGILEV Jevgeni EST 20/06/2008
39 JARTS Nikita EST 27/05/2010
40 ENRIQUEZ Lucas ESP 04/09/2008
41 DEL PRETE Davide ITA 11/11/2008
42 MIKO Lukas SVK 26/06/2008
43 KOLOMIJEC Kirill EST 01/01/2008
44 SAFARBAYOV EMIN AZE 05/04/2008
45 NICHOLAS Alex GBR 11/03/2009
46 MAGNI Riccardo ITA 07/06/2008
47 ANTONIOU Antonios Achilleas GRE 14/01/2010
48 VERSTEIJNEN Jan-Koen NED 28/01/2008
49 DE WINTER Alexander BEL 17/08/2008
50 POPA Gabriel ROU 01/03/2008
51 BUNDALESKI Ognen MKD 17/01/2008
52 LUTYENS-HUMFREY Charlie GBR 12/03/2008
53 MICHEK Jakub CZE 17/12/2009
54 SCHULLER Stephan GER 09/05/2008
55 UBERTI Francesco ROU 21/07/2009
56 FOSSUM Alexander Allport NOR 26/01/2008
57 MORENO Rafael Jan CZE 17/01/2010
58 SIWEK Marcin POL 01/08/2008
59 QUELIN-GUERLAIS Gaspard SUI 16/07/2008
60 PEDERSEN Adrian DEN 14/04/2008
61 MISIRZADE Oruj AZE 28/12/2009
62 MAKAI Benjamin HUN 17/03/2009
63 DAHLIN Teodor SWE 03/11/2008



Place Name Country Birthdate
64 DAMJANOSKI Petar MKD 06/03/2008
65 ALEXANDER AIRES Ricardo NOR 28/04/2009
66 DENCHEV Yavor BUL 11/04/2008
67 PETROV Theodore BUL 13/06/2008
68 TSOKAS Vasileios GRE 02/01/2008
69 LAU MADSEN Jonas DEN 16/12/2008
70 KOSTIUKOV Kostiantyn POL 25/03/2008
71 BONDARCHUK Arsenii UKR 11/05/2008
72 PUCHER Philipp AUT 09/11/2010
73 SISO ESCHE Nicolas AUT 07/05/2009
74 LINDLAND Olav NOR 05/12/2008
75 ESIOVWA-THOMPSON Oghenegaren GBR 29/06/2009
76 KURTAKOV Daniel BUL 03/08/2010
77 THEOFANOUS Dionysios CYP 02/06/2010
78 TIFTIK iskender yigit TUR 22/04/2010
79 KVICERA Vladimir CZE 31/03/2010
80 RAUKTYS Rytis LTU 05/05/2008
81 KATAMADZE LUKA GEO 20/01/2010
82 ALBERGARIA Tiago POR 03/12/2008
83 BRANDBERG Nils SWE 27/09/2008
84 CORDOBA ALVAREZ Jorge ESP 14/01/2009
85 SABA DZNELADZE GEO 18/12/2008
86 LISOVSKIJ Edgar LTU 02/04/2008
87 LUKARSCH Florian AUT 14/05/2008
88 MINOS Fotios GRE 13/04/2009
89 COTRUTA Matei ROU 05/07/2008
90 ARCIDIACONO Lorenzo POR 14/09/2008
91 KHALATYAN ARTYOM ARM 01/01/2008
92T ETONDE BEBEY Lelio FRA 05/05/2008
92T CEVIZICI mehmet ilgar TUR 19/05/2009
94 MELO Xavier POR 08/03/2011
95 STANOJEVIC Sterija SRB 09/01/2008
96 MORENO JIMENEZ Rodrigo ESP 26/05/2008
97 GAVRINAS Dominykas LTU 25/07/2008
98 KERUL Peter SVK 28/03/2008
99T RUSEV Ivan SRB 01/03/2009
99T TSAKUNOV Matvey CYP 17/05/2008
101 KOIJ Egon SWE 21/10/2009
102 PENCHEV Georgi BUL 22/02/2008
103 KLUSMANN Friedrich POR 12/02/2008
104 SCHLIZEWSKI Neeo FIN 04/10/2011
105 ARAKELYAN HRACHYA ARM 09/10/2008
106 SOUKERAS Nikolaos GRE 04/03/2010
107T DUBEY ROHAN STYLIANOS CYP 19/04/2008
107T KHACHATURYAN Narek ARM 01/10/2008
109 PALCINSKAS Algirdas LTU 16/03/2010
110 SHAVLADZE Georgy GEO 12/05/2009



European Cadet Championships
Sunday, 23 February 2025 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 128 Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ANT Mehmet Fatih TUR B 00834496 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Video: 2 Video: 2 Ref: 1
APTSIAURI Tatia GEO B 00697876 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Video: 2
BORSODI Andras NOR A 00689944 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
BOUKAS Evangelos GRE B 00689283 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Video: 2
BUCHS Daniel SUI A 00690807 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DUL Michal POL B 00741213 Ref: 1
EKENLER Alperen Furkan TUR B 00838203 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Video: 2 Video: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
FRERES Hugo BEL B 00836036 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Video: 2
KOVRIJNYKH Andrei RSA A 00845216 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
MACHADO Miguel POR B 00690212 Ref: 1
MANDOV Ivan BUL B 00831975 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Video: 2
MIDDELVELD Remco NED A 00834884 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1
PALCINSKAS Mindaugas LTU B 00689872 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Video: 2
PETKOVIC Lara CRO B 00832764 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SCHARF Willhelm GER B 00688999 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Video: 2
STEACY Sarah IRL A 00839201 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1
TSIMBOLYNETS Anhelina UKR B 00832177 Ref: 1
TUNCAN Bagdagul TUR B 00834486 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
VALIULIN Dmitri EST A 00698621 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 111
Total participants: 110
Top-32 ranked participants: 20
Number of countries represented: 31

NOR: 4 participants
CZE: 4 participants
FRA: 4 participants
ITA: 4 participants
SUI: 4 participants
POL: 4 participants
HUN: 4 participants
UKR: 4 participants
POR: 4 participants
ROU: 4 participants
CYP: 4 participants
TUR: 4 participants
DEN: 4 participants
EST: 4 participants
SWE: 4 participants
GRE: 4 participants
BUL: 4 participants
GBR: 4 participants
GER: 4 participants
AUT: 4 participants
GEO: 4 participants
ESP: 4 participants
LTU: 4 participants
BEL: 4 participants
AZE: 3 participants
ARM: 3 participants
FIN: 2 participants
SVK: 2 participants
MKD: 2 participants
SRB: 2 participants
NED: 1 participants


